Net cash provided by operating activities $ 7,822,188 $ 2,930,772 $ 10,752,960

Net cash provided by noncapital and related financing activities  7,259,197  —  7,259,197

Net cash (used in) capital and related financing activities  (8,381,160)  (3,589,504)  (11,970,664)

Net cash (used in) investing activities  (10,627,142)  (1,423,630)  (12,050,772)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (3,926,917)  (2,082,362)  (6,009,279)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning  45,375,939  10,322,576  55,698,515

Cash and cash equivalents, ending $ 41,449,022 $ 8,240,214 $ 49,689,236

Note 18 – Restatement of Net Position

As a result of implementation of GASB Statement No. 87, Leases, net position as of July 1, 2021 has been restated as follows:

Net position at July 1, 2021 as previously reported $ 407,246,145
Restatement to implement GASB Statement No. 87  190,064

Total restatement  190,064

Net position at July 1, 2021 as restated $ 407,436,209

 Originally
 Reported Adjustments As Restated

Leases receivable, due within one year $ — $ 352,032 $ 352,032
Leases receivable, due in more than one year  —  7,188,378  7,188,378
Lease-related deferred inflows of resources  —  (7,350,346)  (7,350,346)

Total adjustments   190,064

Net position $ 407,246,145 $ 190,064 $ 407,436,209

 Originally
 Reported Adjustments As Restated

Other water operating revenues $ 2,178,034 $ (716,805) $ 1,461,229
Other nonoperating revenues  5,685,803  906,869  6,592,672

Total adjustments   190,064

Net position $ 407,246,145 $ 190,064 $ 407,436,209

OMWD | Annual Comprehensive Financial Report 85

Required Supplementary Information (unaudited)

For the years ended June 30, 2022 and June 30, 2021

Modified Approach for Steel Water Storage Tanks Infrastructure Capital Assets

In accordance with GASB Statement No. 34, the District is required to account for and report infrastructure capital assets.
The District defines infrastructure as the basic physical assets including water storage tanks system, used by the District to
conduct its business. Each major infrastructure system can be divided into subsystems.

The District has elected to use the Modified Approach as defined by GASB Statement No. 34 for infrastructure reporting for